

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2024.12.12
16:30:06
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13714 OF 2018
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8670 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13714 OF 2018**

Niraj Eknath Kabadi ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin R. Pawar for Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 5.

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

1) Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 seeks time to take instructions.

2) At his request, stand over to 7th January 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)