

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13714 OF 2018

Mr. Niraj Eknath KabadiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Urban Development.RESPONDENT
Dept. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8670 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 13714 OF 2018

Mr. Niraj Eknath KabadiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Urban Development.RESPONDENT
Dept. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1184 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 13714 OF 2018

Sai Darshan ComplexPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Niraj Eknath KabadiRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Ramrao Pawar, Adv. for Petitioner in
WP/13714//2018.

Mr. Vijay Kurlle a/w Mr. Amit Karkhanis a/w Mr. Vishwajeet
Surve a/w Ms. Ruchita Chavan a/w Ms. Sakshi Jadhav, Adv. for

Applicant.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl GP a/w Smt. Tanu N Bhatia, AGP for
Respondent No. 1 to 5 - State.

Mr. Ram Apte, Sr. Adv. i/b Mr. Mandar Limaye, Adv. for
Respondent No. 2 to 4.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : **7th March, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 12/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)